
2025 Lernerville Speedway Point Point Point
-           by Penn Ohio Racing Num. High Avg.

Diff. Diff. after May 9, 2025 of Car Car
Driv. Win. Division Races Count Count

23 1 Sunday Sprints 1 23 23.0
26 1 Sunday Modifieds 1 26 26.0
17 1 Sunday 305 Sprints 1 17 17.0
17 1 Sprints 1 17 17.0
19 1 Late Models 1 19 19.0
23 1 Modifieds 1 23 23.0
23 1 Pro Stocks 1 23 23.0

.
Behind . 140 Point Point Point Point

Pos. Points Leader Car Car Count / Starters Div. Races Races Best Avg.
92 Sunday Sprints Wins Att. Made Finish Finish

2 90 -2 2 A.J. Flick 41 1 1 2 2.00
10 82 -10 3 John Jerich 1 1 10 10.00
19 73 -19 3J Jacob Begenwald 1 1 19 19.00
21 69 -23 4K Bill Kiley 1 0 DNQ .
5 87 -5 5 Jeremy Weaver 1 1 5 5.00

14 78 -14 6 Bob Felmlee 30 1 1 14 14.00
4 88 -4 7K Dan Shetler 4 1 1 4 4.00

18 74 -18 11 Carl Bowser 30 1 1 18 18.00
19 73 -19 13 Brandon Matus 10 1 1 20 20.00
16 76 -16 14K Tori Knutson 1 1 16 16.00
1 92 0 17GP Tim Shaffer * 12 1 1 1 1.00
6 86 -6 W20 Greg Wilson 1 1 6 6.00

11 81 -11 21 Carmen Perigo, Jr. 1 1 11 11.00
8 84 -8 22 Cole Duncan 2 1 1 8 8.00

12 80 -12 29 Logan McCandless 1 1 12 12.00
13 79 -13 32 Bryce Lucius 1 1 13 13.00
15 77 -15 32B Brandon Spithaler 7 1 1 15 15.00
21 69 -23 33 Brent Matus 2 1 0 DNQ .
7 85 -7 45 Devon Borden 1 1 7 7.00
9 83 -9 46 Michael Bauer 1 1 1 9 9.00

21 69 -23 76 Davey Jones 1 1 0 DNQ .
17 75 -17 81 Rayce Jacobs 1 1 17 17.00
3 89 -3 98 Ricky Peterson 1 1 3 3.00

.
Behind . 158 Point Point Point Point

Pos. Points Leader Car Car Count / Starters Div. Races Races Best Avg.
100 Sunday Modifieds Wins Att. Made Finish Finish

22 75 -25 3K Shawn Kozar 1 0 DNS .
5 95 -5 3RS Dalton Slack 1 1 5 5.00

16 84 -16 B4 Brayden Beatty 1 1 16 16.00
11 89 -11 5A Austin Eyler 1 1 11 11.00
13 87 -13 5C Ayden Cipriano 1 1 13 13.00
1 100 0 6 Mat Williamson * 34 1 1 1 1.00

12 88 -12 7P Caden Petry 1 1 12 12.00
17 83 -17 8M Macey Adamik 1 1 17 17.00



19 81 -19 9 Cameron Miller 1 1 19 19.00
8 92 -8 13G Eric Gabany 1 1 1 8 8.00
4 96 -4 14S Justin Shea 1 1 4 4.00
9 91 -9 17M Kyle Fink 1 1 9 9.00

22 75 -25 19 Lenny Bullis 1 0 DNS .
22 75 -25 20P Mike Kinney 1 0 DNS .
20 80 -20 23 Darin Gallagher 1 1 20 20.00
2 98 -2 25 Erick Rudolph 8 1 1 2 2.00

15 85 -15 26 Karley Miller 1 1 15 15.00
7 93 -7 29 Garrett Krummert 13 1 1 7 7.00

14 86 -14 35 Steve Slater 1 1 14 14.00
6 94 -6 37MD Jeremiah Shingledecker 30 1 1 6 6.00

22 75 -25 56M Jacob McElravy 1 0 DNS .
22 75 -25 60 Tom Holden 1 0 DNS .
10 90 -10 61 Dave Murdick 32 1 1 10 10.00
20 80 -20 72 Jim Kurpakus 1 1 21 21.00
18 82 -18 87 Rocky Kugel 1 1 18 18.00
3 97 -3 165 Rex King, Jr. 40 1 1 3 3.00

.
Behind . 15 Point Point Point Point

Pos. Points Leader Car Car Count / Starters Div. Races Races Best Avg.
68 Sunday 305 Sprints Wins Att. Made Finish Finish

12 56 -12 3 Bella Begenwald 1 1 12 12.00
5 63 -5 4J Jacob Gomola 2 1 1 5 5.00
9 59 -9 10J Jay Fry 1 1 9 9.00
4 64 -4 19 Alfred Galedrige, Jr. 1 1 4 4.00
6 62 -6 20M Vivian Jones 1 1 6 6.00
2 66 -2 21C Jarrett Cavalet 1 1 2 2.00

11 57 -11 25 Jarrett Rosencrance 1 1 11 11.00
10 58 -10 25G Nolan Groves 1 1 10 10.00
1 68 0 27K Jeremy Kornbau * 3 1 1 1 1.00

14 54 -14 30R Glenn Worrell 1 1 15 15.00
14 54 -14 34M Aaron Marano 1 1 16 16.00
7 61 -7 42 Jim Pattock 1 1 1 7 7.00
8 60 -8 44V Daren Bolac 1 1 8 8.00

17 51 -17 47 Brett Brunkenhoefer 1 0 DNS .
3 65 -3 52 Jeff Weaver 1 1 3 3.00

13 55 -13 88 Greg Dobrosky 9 1 1 13 13.00
14 54 -14 316 Brandon McWilliams 1 1 14 14.00

.
Behind . 90 Point Point Point Point

Pos. Points Leader Car Car Count / Starters Div. Races Races Best Avg.
68 Sprints Wins Att. Made Finish Finish

7 61 -7 00 Chris Frank 1 1 7 7.00
6 62 -6 2 A.J. Flick 41 1 1 6 6.00

11 57 -11 3 John Jerich 1 1 11 11.00
8 60 -8 3J Jacob Begenwald 1 1 8 8.00

14 54 -14 4K Bill Kiley 1 1 14 14.00
5 63 -5 6R Ryan Smith 1 1 1 5 5.00

14 54 -14 7K Dan Shetler 4 1 1 15 15.00



2 66 -2 8 Billy Dietrich 1 1 2 2.00
4 64 -4 11 Carl Bowser 30 1 1 4 4.00

14 54 -14 11H Hayden Miller 1 1 16 16.00
9 59 -9 15 Ryan Turner 1 1 9 9.00
3 65 -3 17GP Tim Shaffer 12 1 1 3 3.00

12 56 -12 21 Carmen Perigo, Jr. 1 1 12 12.00
13 55 -13 44 Pete Landram 1 1 13 13.00
1 68 0 71 Parker Price-Miller * 1 1 1 1 1.00

14 54 -14 76 Davey Jones 1 1 1 17 17.00
10 58 -10 79W Will Fleming 1 1 10 10.00

.
Behind . 153 Point Point Point Point

Pos. Points Leader Car Car Count / Starters Div. Races Races Best Avg.
76 Late Models Wins Att. Made Finish Finish

9 67 -9 1C Alex Ferree 41 1 1 9 9.00
2 74 -2 1Z Logan Zarin 1 1 1 2 2.00

12 64 -12 2T Rich Wicker 1 1 12 12.00
13 63 -13 W3 John Weaver 1 1 13 13.00
16 60 -16 4* Douglas Eck 1 1 16 16.00
6 70 -6 J4 John Garvin, Jr. 5 1 1 6 6.00
7 69 -7 9 Levi Yetter 1 1 7 7.00
3 73 -3 10 Jared Miley 36 1 1 3 3.00

15 61 -15 10C Ryan Christoff 1 1 15 15.00
14 62 -14 10L Gary Lyle 8 1 1 14 14.00
16 60 -16 12R Ryan Payne 1 1 17 17.00
16 60 -16 15 Kodie Checketts 1 1 19 19.00
16 60 -16 24 Tyler Wyant 1 1 18 18.00
1 76 0 29 Ken Schaltenbrand * 6 1 1 1 1.00
5 71 -5 48 Colton Flinner 5 1 1 5 5.00
8 68 -8 55 Chris Schneider 1 1 8 8.00
4 72 -4 72 Michael Norris 48 1 1 4 4.00

10 66 -10 77 Tyler Dietz 3 1 1 10 10.00
11 65 -11 84 Andrew Wylie 1 1 11 11.00

.
Behind . 216 Point Point Point Point

Pos. Points Leader Car Car Count / Starters Div. Races Races Best Avg.
92 Modifieds Wins Att. Made Finish Finish

14 78 -14 B4 Brayden Beatty 1 1 14 14.00
6 86 -6 5C Ayden Cipriano 1 1 6 6.00

16 76 -16 5A Austin Eyler 1 1 16 16.00
5 87 -5 6X Brian Swartzlander 101 1 1 5 5.00

19 73 -19 8M Macey Adamik 1 1 19 19.00
9 83 -9 9 Will Thomas 1 1 9 9.00

11 81 -11 9M Cameron Miller 1 1 11 11.00
15 77 -15 10 Darin Gallagher 1 1 15 15.00
7 85 -7 13 Rick Regalski 1 1 7 7.00
8 84 -8 14S Justin Shea 1 1 8 8.00

12 80 -12 17M Kyle Fink 1 1 12 12.00
21 69 -23 19 Lenny Bullis 1 0 DNS .
19 73 -19 26 Karley Miller 1 1 20 20.00



17 75 -17 27R Dave Reges 1 1 17 17.00
2 90 -2 29 Garrett Krummert 13 1 1 2 2.00

21 69 -23 35 Steve Slater 1 0 DNS .
4 88 -4 37MD Jeremiah Shingledecker 30 1 1 4 4.00

18 74 -18 55 Brenten Kay 1 1 18 18.00
21 69 -23 56M Jacob McElravy 1 0 DNS .
3 89 -3 61 Dave Murdick 32 1 1 3 3.00

13 79 -13 72 Jim Kurpakus 1 1 13 13.00
10 82 -10 87 Rocky Kugel 1 1 10 10.00
1 92 0 165 Rex King, Jr. * 40 1 1 1 1.00

.
Behind . 84 Point Point Point Point

Pos. Points Leader Car Car Count / Starters Div. Races Races Best Avg.
92 Pro Stocks Wins Att. Made Finish Finish

18 74 -18 0 Larry Kugel 2 1 1 18 18.00
3 89 -3 1K Cody Koteles 2 1 1 3 3.00
7 85 -7 4 Brett Hutira 1 1 7 7.00

19 73 -19 7A Tom Robertson 1 1 19 19.00
13 79 -13 10 Nick Kovuba 1 1 13 13.00
5 87 -5 11B Tim Bish 1 1 5 5.00

10 82 -10 17S Stephen Shelpman 1 1 10 10.00
19 73 -19 19T Troy Norman 1 1 20 20.00
21 69 -23 22 Chase Lambert 1 0 DNS .
11 81 -11 25 Jason Fosnaught 7 1 1 11 11.00
15 77 -15 26 Mike Bordt 1 1 15 15.00
8 84 -8 27 Jake Dietz 1 1 1 8 8.00

17 75 -17 28 Dalton Gabriel 1 1 17 17.00
1 92 0 29 Curt J. Bish * 6 1 1 1 1.00

12 80 -12 55C Brandon Connor 1 1 1 12 12.00
4 88 -4 55S Chris Schneider 39 1 1 4 4.00

14 78 -14 64 Logan Koteles 1 1 14 14.00
21 69 -23 68 Andrew Hammond 1 0 DNS .
21 69 -23 81 Mike Miller 13 1 0 DNS .
9 83 -9 101 Bruce Hartzfeld 1 1 9 9.00

16 76 -16 152 Bill Swaney 1 1 16 16.00
6 86 -6 155 Tyler Schneider 1 1 6 6.00
2 90 -2 948 Joey Zambotti 13 1 1 2 2.00


